Distance Education Student Survey - Fall 2021

Q1. Please mark the category that currently best fits your status:

Answer Choices

Continuing student (attended last semester or last Summer session)
Returning student (returning to college after a break in enroliment)

New student (first semester of college)

Responses
65.12% 252
10.08% 39
24.81% 96
Answered 387
Skipped 2

Q2. Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College?

Answer Choices
Yes
No

Q3. Are the majority of your Distance Education (DE) classes Synchronous (

Answer Choices
Synchronous
Asynchronous
Both
Hybrid

Responses
33.93% 132
66.07% 257
Answered 389
Skipped 0

Responses
21.45% 83
43.93% 170
28.42% 110
6.20% 24
Answered 387
Skipped 2

Q4. Why did you choose to enroll in a DE course? Check all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses

COVID 63.40% 246
Flexibility/Convenience 71.65% 278
Unable to come to campus 33.51% 130
Prefer to learn via technology 33.76% 131
An on-campus class was not available 28.09% 109
To be able to enroll in more units/complete education faster 18.04% 70
Felt a distance education class would be easier than an on-campus class 22.94% 89
Heard it was a good class 10.82% 42
Meet requirements for associate degree 27.84% 108
Meet requirements for transfer 38.14% 148
Meet requirements for vocational certificate 3.09% 12
Improve my job skills/expand my job opportunities 14.18% 55
Personal interest in the subject 15.72% 61
Disability 6.19% 24
Success with a previous distance education class 27.06% 105
Other, please specify 5.93% 23

Answered 388

Skipped 1

Respondents

Response Dateer, please spe Tags

1 Dec 16 2021 (No choice unfortunately

2 Dec 07 2021 (None were on campus

3 Dec 07 2021 1Mental illness

4 Dec 06 2021 ( There was no option to choose in person classes

5 Dec 06 2021 ( Working fulltime and time is precious.

6 Dec 05 2021 (i dont want vacinated because my condition sorry i keep on line thank you
7 Dec 05 2021 ( My working commute makes it difficult to travel to campus

8 Dec 05 2021 ( Social anxiety

9 Dec 04 2021 1Mental Health
10 Dec 04 2021 (Class only available at Las Positas, not at ANY other community college
11 Dec 04 2021 1It was the only option
12 Dec 03 2021 11 am also employed. Past professors didn't help with canvas platform.
13 Dec 02 2021 1family members with health issues
14 Dec 02 2021 1Some Classes were online
15 Dec 01 2021 (Having teacher real time online is very beneficial then some online class have no interaction with teacher.
16 Dec 01 2021 (learn for next semester
17 Dec 01 2021 Cunable to get vaccinated do to medical reason
18 Dec 01 2021 (I didn't want to commute to Livermore 5 days a week since | don't live here.
19 Dec 01 2021 ( Stay at home mom.

live online, in real time), Asynchronous (not live online), Both (a combination of live and not live), or Hybrid (on campus and online)?



20 Dec 01 2021 (| didn't have to drive 25 miles to class or pay for parking.
21 Dec 01 2021 ( Taking accounting classes for MBA requirement

22 Dec 01 2021 (1 work full time, and care for two elderly disabled in laws. Asynchronous allows me to obtain a degree from a wonderful school over something like Phoenix University.
| am so thankful to our school for supporting their students not only through COVID 19 shutdown, but in the following semesters. The teachers and staff have gone above and
beyond to be available from a distance, for some of us it is keeping us going and motivated through these unsure times. THANK YOU!!!!

23 Dec 01 2021 11 can watch my kids and take the class!

Q5. How many hours per week do you work this semester?

Answer Choices
1-20 per week
21-40 hours per week
More than 40 hours per week
None

Q6. Rate your level of satisfaction with the following:

Canvas

Quest for Online Success readiness course in Canvas
LPC's Online Learning web site

LPC Library's online resources

LPC's student technical support desk

Canvas support

Zonemail

Student-instructor interaction in your class
Student-student interaction in your class

Student-content interaction in your class (i.e. presentations, exams, multi

The organization and structure of the course

The pace of the course (the amount of time you had to do your work; a 3-

The overall quality of the course
Your overall satisfaction with the course
The Distance Education program as a whole at LPC

Q7. | would take another DE course from LPC.

Answer Choices
Agree
Disagree
No opinion

Responses
37.17% 142
33.51% 128
10.47% 40
18.85% 72
Answered 382
Skipped 7

Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral
7.53% 28 4.03% 15 8.87%
6.56% 25 3.15% 12 29.66%
5.96% 23 4.40% 17 27.98%
5.74% 22 4.44% 17 23.76%
4.18% 16 5.22% 20 33.16%
5.44% 21 4.66% 18 29.53%
6.02% 23 6.54% 25 24.35%
7.85% 30 6.28% 24 12.57%
8.83% 34 11.69% 45 22.86%
8.03% 31 5.70% 22 20.73%
7.77% 30 3.89% 15 14.51%
9.02% 35 4.90% 19 15.98%
6.99% 27 4.40% 17 11.40%
7.79% 30 4.42% 17 11.95%
7.77% 30 3.37% 13 14.77%
Responses
85.35% 332
8.48% 33
6.17% 24
Answered 389
Skipped 0

Q8. | learned (more/less/about the same) in my DE class as | would have learned in an on-campus class.

Answer Choices
More
Less
About the same

Responses
26.80% 104
20.62% 80
52.58% 204
Answered 388
Skipped 1

Q9. Have you HEARD OF or USED these services online? If you used them, were you satisfied?

Admissions and Records

Bookstore

Counseling Services (Cranium Cafe, Email Services)
Disabled Students Program/Services

Financial Aid Office

Library

Proctoring (Proctorio)

Student Readiness (Quest for Online Success course)
Student Support Hub (within Canvas)

Transfer Services

Heard of it, but never

Never heard of it used it online very satisfied
6.86% 26 28.76% 109 16.09%
2.92% 1 36.07% 136 18.30%
3.16% 12 23.42% 89 23.16%

21.45% 80 66.49% 248 6.17%
4.21% 16 56.32% 214 16.58%
3.49% 13 42.63% 159 20.11%

20.16% 75 25.54% 95 11.02%

15.51% 58 38.24% 143 13.37%
16.04% 60 55.88% 209 9.89%
15.47% 58 56.80% 213 10.13%

33
113
108

127
14
93
48
88
80
56
62
44
46
57

Used it online, and | was

61
69
88
23
63
75
41
50
37
38

Satisfied
30.38%
24.93%
24.61%
30.29%
21.67%
22.54%
33.51%
35.08%
32.73%
37.56%
37.31%
37.63%
37.82%
36.62%
32.12%

satisfied

41.95%
39.52%
39.21%

4.56%
18.95%
29.76%
21.51%
28.07%
14.44%
13.33%

113
95
95

116
83
87

128

126
145

146
146

124

Used it online, and | was

159
149
149
17
72
111
80
105
54
50

Very Satisfied
48.92%
21.78%
23.06%
24.80%
14.88%
16.58%
25.39%
37.17%
23.12%
25.65%
35.49%
31.44%
38.34%
38.18%
39.90%

not satisfied
6.33%
3.18%
11.05%
1.34%
3.95%
4.02%
21.77%
4.81%
3.74%
4.27%

182
83
89
95
57
64
97

142
89
99

137

122

148

154

Used it online, and | was

24
12
42

Not Applicable

Total
379
377
380
373
380
373
372
374
374
375

A BB DNOWROD

Total
372
381
386
383
383
386
382
382
385
386
386
388
386
385
386
Answered
Skipped

Weighted Average
4.1
3.94
3.96
3.97
4.01
4.04
3.78
3.91
3.52
3.74
3.92
3.81
3.99
3.96
3.99
389
0



Tutorial Services (NetTutor, tutoring from Tutorial Center) 10.34% 39 61.54% 232 10.34% 39 12.73% 48 5.04%

Q10. How necessary are the following to you as a distance education student?

Not Necessary Neutral Somewhat Necessary Very Necessary Total
Access to online academic tutoring 10.18% 39 27.42% 105 29.24% 112 33.16% 127 383
Access to online counseling (Academic, Career, or Personal) 4.71% 18 12.57% 48 23.56% 90 59.16% 226 382
Access to an online readiness course (Quest for Online Success) 17.63% 67 35.79% 136 23.42% 89 23.16% 88 380
Access to an on-campus orientation to online learning 29.40% 112 30.71% 117 18.64% 4l 21.26% 81 381
Access to a virtual orientation to online learning 16.05% 61 30.26% 115 26.58% 101 27.11% 103 380
The ability to complete degree or certificate programs online 2.64% 10 15.83% 60 20.32% 7 61.21% 232 379
Answered
Skipped

Q11. If you want to be able to complete a full degree or certificate program online at LPC, which degree(s) or certificate(s) would you like to see offered
Answered 225
Skipped 164

Respondents Response Date Responses Tags

1 Dec 18 2021 (associated
2 Dec 16 2021 (Health care advanced degrees not nursing or medical assistant or EMT
3 Dec 07 2021 1Medical assistant and nursing programs
4 Dec 07 2021 1Film Certificate
5 Dec 07 2021 (| REALLLLLLY want there to be an AS in math. You guys have an AS-T but it requires the IGETC.
6 Dec 07 2021 (n/a
7 Dec 07 2021 (medical assistance certificate
8 Dec 07 2021 (yes, a transfer degree
9 Dec 07 2021 (Administrative assistant

10 Dec 07 2021 (support from the teacher.

11 Dec 07 2021 (nursingbiology allied health

12 Dec 07 2021 (A bachelors degree in computer science or mathematics.

13 Dec 07 2021 1Yes please

14 Dec 07 2021 1Not sure yet.

15 Dec 07 2021 1Business, marketing and design

16 Dec 07 2021 1Electrical Engineering

17 Dec 06 2021 1Urban Planning

18 Dec 06 2021 1lab tech

19 Dec 06 2021 (N/a

20 Dec 06 2021 Conline classes are excellent for working adults. Just need online counseling now.

?

19 377
Answered 384
Skipped 5

sighted Average

2.85

3.37

2.52

2.32

2.65

34

383

6

21 Dec 06 2021 ( CAD software or Rivet classes (Where is any internships for certificates like Interior Design) This campus should have a program for internships. Why don't we have that?
1"m going to have a degree in Interior Design but | can't get in with a design company anywhere because they want experienced designer and with CAD software.

You have old ID software classes that are out dated and no longer using.
22 Dec 06 2021 ( Certificate of Medical assistant program
23 Dec 06 2021 CAA
24 Dec 06 2021 CAA in computer science
25 Dec 06 2021 (not sure
26 Dec 06 2021 ( Computer Networking and cybersecurity on digital currency.
27 Dec 06 2021 1business
28 Dec 06 2021 1N/A

29 Dec 06 2021 11 would like to see the ability to take the PMP certification at LPC since we are able to take the courses to meet the requirements in order to take the exam.

30 Dec 06 2021 ( An associates degree

31 Dec 06 2021 ( Solidwork certificates, engineering certificates, and just certificates to help get a jobs or expand a tool box ready to go once you graduate.

32 Dec 06 2021 (Business

33 Dec 06 2021 (Nursing

34 Dec 05 2021 (Yes

35 Dec 05 2021 ( Adulthood education

36 Dec 05 2021 ( Teachers and Psychology

37 Dec 05 2021 (astrophysics, astronomy

38 Dec 05 2021 ( Anthropology, Engineering, Music Theory, Math.

39 Dec 05 2021 ( Computer Science and Biology, the essentials of research have their foundations in these two base-subjects

40 Dec 05 2021 1BSN
41 Dec 05 2021 1Dental Hygiene

42 Dec 05 2021 (All of the CMST classes | don't want to have to wait for a semester for my degree to transfer because you guys didn't offer the classThat would really irritate me

43 Dec 05 2021 ( Psychology.
44 Dec 05 2021 (nursing



45 Dec 05 2021 CAA in psych
46 Dec 04 2021 ( Computer Information System, AA-T, AS-T, cybersecurity and Network Administration, Spanish AA
47 Dec 04 2021 (I'm not sure yet.
48 Dec 04 2021 ( Accounting
49 Dec 04 2021 ( Computer science
50 Dec 04 2021 (Early Childhood Education certificate
51 Dec 04 2021 (AA digree
52 Dec 04 2021 (Early Intervention development ClassECD 40
53 Dec 04 2021 (A.S. Computer Science
54 Dec 04 2021 ( Computer Science
55 Dec 04 2021 (they offer what | need
56 Dec 04 2021 ( Classical Music Composition A.A.
57 Dec 04 2021 1Photography and Digital Photography
58 Dec 04 2021 1AS-T
59 Dec 04 2021 1Psychology, Human Services, Early Care & Education, Sociology, Computer Science, Thanatology
60 Dec 04 2021 ( Medical assistant
61 Dec 04 2021 (social workerEarly child development
62 Dec 03 2021 1None, | would prefer to be in-person.
63 Dec 03 2021 1business, marketing
64 Dec 03 2021 ( Game design, game development, and game art.
65 Dec 03 2021 ( GE, and other certificate programs
66 Dec 03 2021 (Religious studies, continuing cultural anthropology classes, philosophy of religion
67 Dec 03 2021 (1 am not sure what degrees should be offered as LPC offers a variety of degrees.
68 Dec 03 2021 (nursing
69 Dec 03 2021 Carchitecture
70 Dec 03 2021 Cinterior design
71 Dec 03 2021 CAll
72 Dec 03 2021 1Child Psychology
73 Dec 03 2021 1None
74 Dec 03 2021 1Not fully online
75 Dec 03 2021 1bachlors
76 Dec 03 2021 Cinterior design
77 Dec 03 2021 ( Medical TechnologyArchitecture
78 Dec 03 2021 (I"m not sure yet.
79 Dec 03 2021 (NA
80 Dec 03 2021 Cadministrative medical Assistant
81 Dec 03 2021 ( Computer information systems
82 Dec 03 2021 (Animation
83 Dec 02 2021 1Wedding Planning, Advanced certificates for those with medical licenses and other professional degrees, post-bac programs, psychology, journalism
84 Dec 02 2021 1Computer related degrees
85 Dec 02 2021 1aa degree
86 Dec 02 2021 1Nursing degree
87 Dec 02 2021 (Associate Degree ECE
88 Dec 02 2021 (Any that requires science and labs. For most of us who work especially through the pandemic, it is difficult to get to the school in order to do a lab.
Maybe have alternate campuses with other schools with more availability to do labs or have alternative ways as opposed to just three different times to do a lab
that will most likely not work with more than half of the students.
89 Dec 02 2021 ( Associate Degree
90 Dec 02 2021 (culinary
91 Dec 02 2021 (| would just need to complete my IGETC requirements online and then transfer to a 4-year.
92 Dec 02 2021 (computer science
93 Dec 02 2021 (language arts, communication
94 Dec 02 2021 (n/a
95 Dec 02 2021 (A.A,
96 Dec 02 2021 (no changes
97 Dec 02 2021 (Bachelors
98 Dec 02 2021 (AA degree in liberal arts: behavior and Teacher assistant certificate
99 Dec 02 2021 (IDK
100 Dec 02 2021 (N/a
101 Dec 02 2021 ( Not sure yet
102 Dec 02 2021 ( Associates degree. Transfer
103 Dec 02 2021 (N/A
104 Dec 02 2021 (Business
105 Dec 02 2021 (No comment
106 Dec 02 2021 ( Mechanical engineering
107 Dec 02 2021 (N/A
108 Dec 02 2021 (nursing
109 Dec 02 2021 ( Maybe some courses in Real Estate or



110 Dec 02 2021 (CIS

111 Dec 02 2021 (I'd like to see more labs, namely anthropology, moved to be available online!
112 Dec 02 2021 1graphic design transfer

113 Dec 02 2021 1real estate

114 Dec 02 2021 1Environmental Science certificate, or anything along those lines.

115 Dec 02 2021 1AA degree

116 Dec 02 2021 1Business degree

117 Dec 02 2021 1Law

118 Dec 02 2021 1art and Spanish

119 Dec 02 2021 1N/A

120 Dec 02 2021 1Public Health

121 Dec 02 2021 1Biology and animal science

122 Dec 02 2021 1Human resources

123 Dec 02 2021 ( Digital Media/Digital Art, 2D Animation, creative writing, electronic music production, and dance.
124 Dec 02 2021 (| don't want to be able to complete a full degree online.

125 Dec 02 2021 ( Forestry

126 Dec 02 2021 ( Early childhood development

127 Dec 02 2021 ( Associate degree for transfer

128 Dec 02 2021 (N/A

129 Dec 02 2021 (full degree

130 Dec 02 2021 (1. AA with transfer for BA Computer Science2. Cloud Computing Certificate
131 Dec 02 2021 ( AA-Transfer for Psychology

132 Dec 02 2021 ( Computer Science

133 Dec 02 2021 (Fire service technology

134 Dec 01 2021 1Marketing idk

135 Dec 01 2021 1yes, | would like it.

136 Dec 01 2021 11 just want to get my Associates Degree for Transfer

137 Dec 01 2021 (| am pursuing my degree already.

138 Dec 01 2021 (Early childhood education associates degree.

139 Dec 01 2021 CAA or AS

140 Dec 01 2021 (I am an ESL student and | have a full-time job. The ESL25 classes at day time which | am unable to go to. Can LPC offer ESL25 online?
141 Dec 01 2021 (elementary teacher or childcare

142 Dec 01 2021 ( Economics and Business (this might already be an option I'm just saying this because | am an Econ major)
143 Dec 01 2021 (| want to be able to transfer to a 4-year university and take some online classes.
144 Dec 01 2021 (Business Administration

145 Dec 01 2021 (N/A

146 Dec 01 2021 (AS-T CompSci, AS-T Physics

147 Dec 01 2021 (N/A

148 Dec 01 2021 (n/a, or associates degree

149 Dec 01 2021 (CS

150 Dec 01 2021 (phs

151 Dec 01 2021 (ESL Program

152 Dec 01 2021 (N/A

153 Dec 01 2021 (business admin certificate, if not all ready

154 Dec 01 2021 (I don't think | saw too many Psychology courses offered online. Those would be helpful for my major.
155 Dec 01 2021 (anything that is not a STEM major would be good for online.

156 Dec 01 2021 (AAS degree

157 Dec 01 2021 (Honestly of them

158 Dec 01 2021 (yes

159 Dec 01 2021 ( Engineering

160 Dec 01 2021 ( Computer Science(s) - networking, programming, etc. Portuguese.

161 Dec 01 2021 (general education, all levels of math

162 Dec 01 2021 ( Criminal justice

163 Dec 01 2021 (Yes

164 Dec 01 2021 (Math

165 Dec 01 2021 ( Computer Science, Atrtificial intelligence, Computational Biology, Bioinformatics.
166 Dec 01 2021 ( Computer science

167 Dec 01 2021 (Law Enforcement

168 Dec 01 2021 (| want to have more Science related courses to be offered online. | do not want to go to school or do an evening classes just to be in the class
169 Dec 01 2021 (NA

170 Dec 01 2021 ( Associate

171 Dec 01 2021 (just a two year associates degree so | can transfer and get my bachelor's

172 Dec 01 2021 (yes

173 Dec 01 2021 (AS - T in Public Health

174 Dec 01 2021 ( photography

175 Dec 01 2021 ( Masters in kinesiology

176 Dec 01 2021 ( Certificate in Digital photography



177 Dec 01 2021 (It would be nice to be able to complete an English degree fully online. It doesn't seem necessary to meet on campus when you write on computers and could use Zoom.

178 Dec 01 2021 (no

179 Dec 01 2021 Ceducation in mathematics

180 Dec 01 2021 (n/a

181 Dec 01 2021 ( Transfer degree for Business Association

182 Dec 01 2021 (ECE

183 Dec 01 2021 (Kinesiology

184 Dec 01 2021 (n/a

185 Dec 01 2021 ( Social Work and Sociology

186 Dec 01 2021 (Full degree

187 Dec 01 2021 CAA

188 Dec 01 2021 (N/A

189 Dec 01 2021 (| am currently interested in obtaining an Associates's transfer in Business, which | believe is already mainly offered online. It would be amazing if | could obtain all
classes needed online, as | will have to resign from my current employer if | ever need to reduce hours to come onto campus.

190 Dec 01 2021 (Business accounting AA

191 Dec 01 2021 ( Computer Network Technology

192 Dec 01 2021 ( Computer Network Technology

193 Dec 01 2021 1AA BS

194 Dec 01 2021 1More neuroscience courses and media studies

195 Dec 01 2021 1N/A

196 Dec 01 2021 1Communications

197 Dec 01 2021 11 would like to see more degrees offered in the business and communication realm.

198 Dec 01 2021 11 would like more options for certificates, such as astronomy, or ocean sciences.

199 Dec 01 2021 1Bachelor in accounting or bachelor in general

200 Dec 01 2021 1sonography

201 Dec 01 2021 1Web development more each semester

202 Dec 01 2021 1Associates degree

203 Dec 01 2021 1Registered Nurse

204 Dec 01 2021 1PsychologyBusiness

205 Dec 01 2021 1N/A

206 Dec 01 2021 1Sociology or English/Journalism

207 Dec 01 2021 1Any degree or certificate in art

208 Dec 01 2021 1Computer science, business.

209 Dec 01 2021 1Computer Science, CIS

210 Dec 01 2021 1Linguistics

211 Dec 01 2021 11 don't know what this is

212 Dec 01 2021 1N/A

213 Dec 01 2021 1Certificate of Achievement for Athletic Training/Sports Medicine

214 Dec 01 2021 1Bio: Allied Health

215 Dec 01 2021 1Nursing.

216 Dec 01 2021 1Business Administration Marketing

217 Dec 01 2021 11 feel as though all degrees should be accessible online for disabled students

218 Dec 01 2021 1Business administration

219 Dec 01 2021 1healthcare-related,physician assisant,pharmacy,research

220 Dec 01 2021 1N/A

221 Dec 01 2021 1English, Psychology, and Early Care and Education

222 Dec 01 2021 1Psychology

223 Dec 01 2021 (Biology

224 Dec 01 2021 (1 would like to see the classes that are needed for a film degree to be offered online. | am not able to attend classes on-campus so | was not able to take
the specific classes to get a film AA so | opted for an AA in Liberal Arts & Sciences in Arts & Humanities.

225 Dec 01 2021 (All online classes

Q12. If you had the opportunity to take an online course at another California Community College because the course you need to take at LPC is either full or not offered, would you be interested in this?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 84.57% 318
No 15.43% 58
Answered 376
Skipped 13

Q13. Which tools/activities help you learn best in a Distance Education course? Check all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
Wikis 18.83% 71
Videos created by someone other than your instructor 46.95% 177
Videos created by your instructor 79.58% 300
Text-based lectures 45.36% 171

Printed textbooks 34.22% 129



PowerPoint presentations
Live chat (Pronto)
Hypothesis
Groupwork
Graphics/images
Google Docs
Electronic textbooks
Discussion boards
Blogs

Peer reviews

Audio files

Popular social media tools (e.g. Facebook, Twitter, TikTok)

Other (please specify)

63.93% 241
23.34% 88
5.57% 21
24.67% 93
41.64% 157
49.87% 188
45.09% 170
44.30% 167
6.90% 26
27.59% 104
19.63% 74
15.12% 57

21

Answered 377
Skipped 12

Response Dater (please spe Tags
3 Dec 07 2021 (closed captions
4 Dec 07 2021 (free textbooks
5 Dec 05 2021 (more like a journals and documentaries Psychology journals
6 Dec 04 2021 (A teacher that speaks English and can’t write clearly, especially for math.
7 Dec 04 2021 (Peer Reviews saved me
8 Dec 03 2021 (PDF
9 Dec 03 2021 (Google
11 Dec 02 2021 1Teacher office hours
12 Dec 01 2021 (Online Textbooks like ConnectMath and Cengage
13 Dec 01 2021 (Feedback from the instructor.
15 Dec 01 2021 ( Tutoring not given by instructor
17 Dec 01 2021 1activities with different ways to learn are important, reading, watching vidoes, or lectures, listening to recordings, actitvities and completing course work that is interactive
and not just reading and multiple choice exams.
19 Dec 01 2021 1Calendar
20 Dec 01 2021 (1 also like the assignments that come from the online textbooks such as application assignments, we use these in the business class | am taking this semester
and it helps a significant amount.
21 Dec 01 2021 ( Youtube

Q14. If you use a mobile device (e.g. smart phone, tablet) to complete online learning tasks, which of the following do you do? Check all that apply.

Responses

Read announcements 87.46% 307
Complete discussion assignments 50.14% 176
Take quizzes or tests 38.18% 134
Read assignments or other course-related information 68.38% 240
Check your grades 90.60% 318
View multimedia 34.19% 120
Access course-related content and information outside of the online class 45.30% 159
Access information from the LPC Library web site 22.79% 80
Read your textbook 35.04% 123
Use Pronto 9.12% 32
Other, please explain 4.56% 16

Answered 351

Skipped 38

Response Dateer, please exy Tags
1 Dec 16 2021 (Phone screens are too small to do actual work
3 Dec 06 2021 (none. | do not use mobile devices as they are too unreliable
4 Dec 06 2021 (getting notifications from canvas
5 Dec 05 2021 (more like a Journal Psychology
6 Dec 04 2021 (Zoom
7 Dec 03 2021 1Zone mail . If it was enabled. | have taken classes for 3 years and still all emails to instructors and or students are undeliverable.
9 Dec 01 2021 (I rarely use my mobile phone for class.
10 Dec 01 2021 (| use my computer. Mobile device's screen is too small for me.
11 Dec 01 2021 (email or joining when my computer is having issues
12 Dec 01 2021 (send a teacher a message, use zoom because my computer refuses to let audio work and that is apparently a dealbreaker for many teachers,
although I literally cannot watch the lecture and type a question at the same time that way
13 Dec 01 2021 ( See what times my class start under confer zoom
14 Dec 01 2021 (l use it to be in virtual class.
15 Dec 01 2021 11 use my desktop computer for all school work.



16 Dec 01 2021 (Quizlet

Q15. If you are a disabled student, rate the effectiveness of accommodations in your class (e.g. captioning of videos, transcriptions for audio files, alt text for images, etc.).

Ineffective Somewhat Ineffective Somewhat Effective Effective Total sighted Average
1 12.00% 6 16.00% 8 32.00% 16 40.00% 20 50
Answered 50
Skipped 339

Q16. If you are a disabled student and want to comment on the effectiveness of accommodations, do so here.

Answered 23
Skipped 366
Respondents Response Date Responses Tags

3 Dec 07 2021 1So reliable and convenient
5 Dec 05 2021 (I'm disable | need all kind of help
7 Dec 04 2021 1Sometimes the traditional structure of college courses seems more like a barrier than support. It would be really great to have the option to do self-paced learning.
8 Dec 04 2021 (the accommodations was a great tool for me to do my class.
9 Dec 03 2021 (accommodations are very effective as long as you inform the professors about the accommodations.
10 Dec 03 2021 (| feel like the teachers don’t respect all my accommodations and I've had to argue my rights to them. But | do appreciate the unlimited time on tests
because it helps me focus and feel less stress.
11 Dec 02 2021 (| haven't needed accommodations yet
12 Dec 02 2021 ( Great support
13 Dec 02 2021 ( For the most part accommodate are met.
14 Dec 02 2021 (A lot of videos tend to not be captioned or auto-captioned and therefore inaccurate. I've had to miss entire assignments due to a lack of captioning.
15 Dec 02 2021 (As a student with test anxiety, it was significantly helpful to get extra time on exams. The only critique I'd have would be to have a way to have some sort of grace
period on assignments/coursework, rather than just the exams.
18 Dec 01 2021 ( The only accommodation | need for online classes is having a notetaker but so far it is unsuccessful because no one takes notes and the instructors don't make an
effort to try to make the accommodation work.
19 Dec 01 2021 ( Asking for accommodations can be difficult through online school. The department can be hard to deal with sometimes. often makes getting accommodations not worth it
22 Dec 01 2021 1DSPS is very little help
23 Dec 01 2021 1Three hour lectures in general are frustrating to me as a student with adhd. Its hard to focus for that long.

Q17. Please measure your ability to perform the tasks below. Use the following levels: Do Not Use or Unfamiliar = | haven't tried/don't know about it. Novice = I rarely do this well/am just =1 do this well. Proficient = | do this well enough. Expert = | do this flawlessly.
Do Not Use or Unfamiliar Novice Intermediate Proficient Expert Total Weighted Average
Interact with the instructor online 0.88% 3 7.65% 26 17.65% 60 44.71% 152 29.12% 99 340 3.94
Interact with classmates 2.94% 10 13.24% 45 26.18% 89 37.06% 126 20.59% 70 340 3.59
Communicate using proper online behavior 1.48% 5 2.07% 7 10.95% 37 39.35% 133 46.15% 156 338 4.27
Navigate your course(s) 1.19% 4 2.69% 9 8.96% 30 45.67% 153 41.49% 139 335 4.24
Utilize online support services (e.g. tutoring, counseling, etc.) 13.61% 46 13.31% 45 30.47% 103 27.81% 94 14.79% 50 338 3.17
Troubleshoot problems 14.45% 49 11.80% 40 31.86% 108 30.68% 104 11.21% 38 339 3.12
Contact technical support 27.81% 94 18.34% 62 22.49% 76 23.96% 81 7.40% 25 338 2.65
Manage your time efficiently 2.37% 8 10.68% 36 28.49% 96 37.09% 125 21.36% 72 337 3.64
Utilize a mobile device for class purposes 8.55% 29 6.78% 23 19.17% 65 37.46% 127 28.02% 95 339 37
Utilize the LPC Library web site 16.81% 57 14.16% 48 28.32% 96 29.50% 100 11.21% 38 339 3.04
Answered 342
Skipped 47

Q18. Please add any other pertinent comments about distance education at LPC:
Answered 88

Skipped 301

The majority of the comments were positive toward distance education at LPC. Many students expressed their appreciation
for LPC offering classes online, particularly during the pandemic. Students mentioned that they were able to work full time,
spend more time with their families, didn't have to battle traffic, didn't have to risk getting family members sick, and didn't
have to arrive home after a late-night class on campus. A couple of students were thankful for online classes because they
were unvaccinated and couldn't register for on-campus classes. Students made specific comments about how much they
enjoyed their classes and praised the instructors. Students noted that the number of online classes at LPC should be
expanded. Multiple students mentioned that the quality of the online course depends on the ability of the instructor to
properly design and teach the course. Students who were not happy with their online experiences cited the lack of
interaction that the instructor had with students and that students had with other students. One problem was that some
instructors did not seem comfortable working online, particularly with the technology. Other complaints included: having to
use Proctorio, class organization and structure not being standardized, group work, long grade turnaround time, instructors
who don't speak English well, and counselors not replying to students.



